[Supporting the Million Mom March]

TO ENACT MEANINGFUL GUN CONTROL LEGISLATION.

one hundred thousand innocent children and adults; and.

2

3

4

5

6 7

8 9

10 11

12

13

14

16

15

17 18

20

19

21 22

23

24

25

WHEREAS, Each year in the United States, gun violence kills or wounds more than

SUPPORTING THE EFFORTS OF THE MILLION MOM MARCH TO PETITION CONGRESS

WHEREAS, Children have been singled out as particular targets of gun violence; and,

WHEREAS, Mothers and others of all ages, races, and religions across the United States will meet in Washington D.C. on Mother's Day, May 14, 2000, for the Million Mom March; and,

WHEREAS, Rallies will also be held in Atlanta, Los Angeles, Portland, Tulsa, and Austin as part of the Million Mom March; and,

WHEREAS, The Million Mom March is dedicated to the mission of educating our children and our country about the life-threatening danger of guns; and.

WHEREAS, The purpose of the Million Mom March is also to petition Congress to enact tougher gun control legislation requiring licensing and background checks of gun owners, national registration of handguns, minimum safety standards for guns, and safety locks and childproof technology for guns by Mother's Day 2000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco supports the efforts of the Million Mom March to petition Congress to enact meaningful gun control legislation.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000642

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting the efforts of the Million Mom March to petition Congress to enact meaningful gun control legislation.

April 17, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee,

Ammiano, Becerril Absent: 1 - Teng File No. 000642

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 17, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L.(Young

Clerk of the Board

APR 28 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.